Bidder should submit Earnest Money Deposit Rs.1,04,500/- (Rupees One Lakh Four    Thousand Five Hun

dred Only) in form of Demand Draft in favor of Chief Account and Finance Officer, Zilla Parishad, Thane

4.      Bidder should submit Tender Fees Rs.6,270/- + GST 18%` Rs.1129 = Rs.7,399/-(Rupees Seven Thousand
Three Hundred Ninety Nine Only) in form of Demand Draft in favor of Chief Account and Finance Officer, Zi
lla Parishad, Thane

5.      The Laboratory Testing Report of the sample will be the part of the technical scrutiny.

6.      Bidder should submit Before End Date Samples of Product along with Testing Fees Rs.10,000/- (Rupees T